

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.333 OF 2017

National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Subhash Chandra Gupta and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. S.S. Dwivedi for the Appellant.

Mr. Abhijit Desai for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 states that Respondent No.1 has expired and that the sole legal representative is already on record as Respondent No.2. Necessary entry be made as against the name of Respondent No.1. Cause title be amended within a period of one week.

2. Mr. Abhijit Desai, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Issue notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on **07/12/2022**.

3. Call for the record and proceedings. Parties are put to

notice that an endeavour will be made to dispose of the appeal finally at the stage of admission. Leave is granted to file compilation of documents with copy to the other side.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)