

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 333 OF 2017

Office Notice Office Memoranda of Coram Appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
<p>Adv. Jaya Shukla i/by Adv. S.S. Dwivedi, present for Appellant.</p> <p><u>CORAM :- SHRI. S. R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL.-II)</u></p> <p>Dated :- 18th JULY, 2023</p> <p>The Hon'ble Court (Coram : Smt. Anuja Prabhudessai, J.) vide order dated 12/10/2022 permitted the Appellant to make necessary entry in the name of Respondent No. 1, as death of Respondent No. 1 occurred and his sole legal representative is already on record. The Appellant was permitted to carry out amendment in the cause title within a period of one week. However, though the matter was listed on the board of Registrar on 21/02/2023, 13/03/2023 and 27/03/2023, the learned Advocate for the Appellant has not corrected/amended the cause title as per the Hon'ble Court's order dated 12/10/2022. Hence, the learned Advocate for the Appellant is directed to</p>	

carry out amendment in the cause title within a period of two weeks. Likewise, the Notice issued to Respondent No. 3 is returned unserved with remark “not found”. Hence, the learned Advocate for the Appellant is also directed to supply correct and proper address of Respondent No. 3 and take appropriate steps for service of Notice upon Respondent No. 3.

Sd/-
Registrar (Judl.- II)